2024 SO0 - 2Z02MS0) —~ 203U S02- 2024 SO QR ~ 2034 SoH - ZOBHIO - Zo3HS\ ~

2GBHSIE - 2oBMSI 3~ Z0TUSIY ~ ZoBUSIS - pgoiyS o~ 203K S2.)
Dorte Langebaek

;

Fra: Merete Troelsen <mt@agenturcentret.dk>
Sendt: 10. marts 2015 10:27

Til: Elsi Muff

Cc: jpm@agenturcentret.dk

Emne: Evelin testrapporter

Vedhaeftede filer: SKMBT_C22415031010050.pdf

Hermed fremsendes lestrapporter pa Evelin skaie fra Tyrkiet.

Alle tests er udfart i overensstemmelse med rammeforordning 1935/2004, for plast : forordning 10/2011 og mht. kvalitetsstyring/dokumentationsstyring : GMP fc

[Side #]



. T T ey et
AU U 4400 DD

~Iail mt@agenturcentret.dk
www.agenturcentret.dk

[Side #]



2021500 ~203450\ ~ 2034 S02 ~ o8By oo ~ 2a2iSaY
260 8l0 -~ 2SI — FoBYS| 2 ~ 20345\ 3=
20345\4 - 2634515 — 2¢34 520 — 203452 |

a Mérieux NutriSciences Company

TEST REPORT N. 13/000395593

date of issue 18/11/2013

Messrs

0053426/002 HI-PAS PLASTIK ESYA TIC. SAN
LTD. STi
SULEYMAN DEMIREL BULVAR!
23 CADDE HESKOP SAN SIT 8 1
BLOK ZEMIN 1-2 IKITELLI ORG.

Customer ID

SAN.
. BASAKSEHIR-ISTANBUL
Turchia
Sample information
Acceptance number 13.063069.0001
Delivered by UPS on 06/11/2013
Receiving Date 06/11/2013
Place of origin HI-PAS PLASTIK ESYA TIC. SAN LTD. STl SULEYMAN DEMIREL BULVARI 23 CADDE
HESKOP SAN SIT S 1 BLOK ZEMIN 1-2 IKITELLI ORG. SAN. . BASAKSEHIR-ISTANBUL
Turchia
Sample Description POLYSTYRENE BOWLS
Sampling information
Sampled by Customer
Template 716/SQrev. 5 Page 1 «of 2
Report digitally signed according to the law in force.
The resclts conained i this Test Report reler only 1o the analyzed samgle. This Test mepornt can not ba copied, evien partally, without Theiah's wrlten penmisson,

Chelab S.r.l, a Mérieux Nu'riSciences company
Head otfice: Via Fratis 25 31023 Resana, laly Phone. + 33 0423.7177 / Fax + 33 0423.7 15085 www.choiab.it
VAT nr 01500500253, R.E.A Trevson 150078 Fuly pald up £ 102.480,00.



a Mérieux NutriSciences Company
follow test report n. 13/000395593

ANALYTICAL RESULTS

Value/Uncertain Unit of measure Reference References LoQ LoD Startlend Op. Row

values date ¢f unit
analysiz
ON SAMPLE ASIT IS 1
MIGRATION IN AQUEQUS SCLUTION OF 0713 01 2
ACETIC ACID A%117013
Met.: Unl EN 11552003
CONDITIONS OF CONTACT 01 3
Ratio surface area/veiume 0,6 4
Type of contact Filling (part 9) S
Time 10 d {(days) B
Temperature 40 C 7
Concaniration 3,0 Yo wiv 8
OVERALL MIGRATION Cerinnons 01 9
Met - LINIEN 17202003 912013
Overall migration 1st test < LoQ mgldm? % 10
Overall migration 2nd test < LoQ mag/dm’ 20 11
Overall migration 3rd test < LoQ mg/dm? 40 12
Medium overall migration < LoQ mg/dm? <=1C Reguciam 28 13

Supplement information

Row (13) - Reference: Reg UE 10/11 (h) = Ragulghon (20U o 10 of 14/042011 - GU.UE. 11" L12 of 15/01/2011 - cancerning plazlic malerials and objecls
intended fo come into contact with food. Arf 12 - Overall mugration fimit.

According to norm UNI EN 1186-1:2003 point 12.3 the following analytical tolerances are admitted; 6 mg/skg or 1 mg/dm?® in migration lests with aguzous
simulaniz, 20 mg/kg or 3 mg/dm? in migration fesis with rectified olive oil or its substitutive simulants.

Such tolerances are the maximum difference between the average and the single values

Operative units

Unit 01 . Via Fratla Resana (TV)

Compliance [ non-compliance with the requirements and specifications

Row (13); the analytical resuits are IN ACCORDANCE with the indicaled references.

The suitability of the sample for food conlact is subordinated to the evaluation of the tast results performed for this aim.

Therefore, it is possible to retain that the material, on tested condilions, is suitable to come into contact with the focd that are simulated by the <imulznts which
resuits of overall and specific migrations have resulted in accordance wilh the limils,

Itis pointed out that food suitability has to be considered as valid provided that the used monomers, additives and techrological adjuvants are 23mived by the
legislation in foree, the possible overall and specific migrations limits are respectad as well as the requitites established by the regulations 50 905 0000 anag
EC 2023/200€

Responsabile prove chimiche Direttore laboratoric
Dott. Italo Commissati Dett. Tiziano Coniz
Chimicn Chivizo
Oidine Ger ehemint - PIovinc:a o lrevise Crdine déi chwrmnti - Provncis o trevis
Iscrizione » 221 {scriziene n. 141
If not olherwise specified, the uncentainty is exténded and has been calculated with a recovery fuctor k=2 correspunding to a probabity inerco! of Jbout 84 5 ¢
election limit and identifies a confidence interval of zero wilh a piobabily nlerval of about 955 . - LoQ s the limat of quantificetonn.d™ s not detecied and ind cales a valoe inder

1o the messurnment Seld of the tast. - If not aferanty
Loratoses of the Ragione Veng't whch perform

0 the LoD. “iraces (X)" meuns a vaiue between LoD and LoQ. this value is indicative. "<x” or "»x* indicale infenor or <pe,
specifiad, the sums are calsulated by lower bound criterin {L.B.). - Registraticn with the numner 7 of the Reqiona’ List of the |
nalyses as regards the procedures for I food safety in food indusinies, as reported in Anne< A cf DDR n 73 of 16th January - If there iz a specitication fcustomer
specfiabtons, law imits) which bas been compared U the anaivlica! results, the values shown in bo'd indicaie a res twh chis oot of e spec tnetion, - IEnot dlleraniy s ¢
the cpinions ard interpretations eventuaily reported are referrad lo analysed parametars and are tosad on e compaidson of he vilug wih Lhe reference vidues wlbout conside

he cenfidence inta rval of measura,

Template 716/SQrev. 5 Page 2 of 2
Report digitally signed according to the law in force.
The resuis “orieined in this Teet Report refer only 1o the analyzed sample. This Test Report can riol be copied, even part sy, w thout Chelul's writen parmiss o,

Chelab S.rd, 2 Mérieux NuiriSciences company
Hiad othice: Via Fratisc 25 31023 Resang, llaly Phone. + 50 0423.7177 f Fax + 27 0423715055 varw.chabl!
VAT nr. 21500300269, R.E A Treviso n. 156072 Fully paid up € 133.480,00



TEST REPORT N. 13/000326483

Customer ID

Sample information
Acceptance number
Delivered by
Receiving Date

Place of origin

Sample Description

Sampling information

dale of issue 20/11/2013

Messrs

0053426/002 HI-PAS PLASTIK ESYA TIC. SAN
LTD. STI
SULEYMAN DEMIREL BULVARI
23 CADDE HESKOP SAN SIT S 1
BLOK ZEMIN 1-2 IKITELL] ORG.
SAN.
. BASAKSEHIR-ISTANBUL
Turchia

13.063069.0002
UPS on 08/11/2013

06/11/2013

HI-PAS PLASTIK ESYA TIC. SAN LTD. ST] SULEYMAN DEMIREL BULVARI 23 CADDE
HESKOP SAN SIT S 1 BLOK ZEMIN 1-2 IKITELLI ORG. SAN. . BASAKSEHIR-ISTANBUL

Turchia

POLYSTYRENE BOWLS

Sampled by Customer
Template T18/5Qrev. 5 Fage 1 «cof !
Report digitally signed accord.ng to the law in force,
The rewuits contained in this Test Repot refer only to the analyzad sempla. This Test Report cac not £a conod, even partially, winout Cho ob's wrtlen perias=icn.

Chelab S.rl, a Merieux NutriSciznces cormpany

fiead offise: Vg Fralia 28 31023 Resana, Haly Phone. + 38 0423.7177 / Fax + 50 (423.7 15058 wonv che il

VAT nr. 01500807268, R.E.A Treviso n. 15880, 0 Fu y pad up € 103.420,00.



- WuiriSeisnces Company
follow test report n. 137000396483

ANALYTICAL RESULTS

Value/Uncertain Unit of measure Reciference References Lo LoD Startend Op. Fow
values date of units
analysis
ON SAMPLE ASIT IS 1
MIGRATION IN AQUEOUS SOLUTICON OF St R L R T 2
ETHANOL K
Met. UNIEN 17362003
CONDITIONS OF CONTACT 01 3
Ratio surface area/volume 0,6 4
Type of contact Filling (pari 9) 3
Time 10 d {days) ¢
Temperature 40 “C 7
Concentralion 10 % viv 8
OVERALL MIGRATICON 20117013 O o
Mol UR! £N 11862003 AE1172013
Overall migration 1st test < LoQ mg/dm? b 10
Cverall migration 2nd test < LoQ mgidm? 20 11
Overall migration 3rd test <LoQ mg/dm? 20 12
Medium overall migration < LoQ mg/dm? =g Ragleacit iy 29 13
Supplement information
Row {13) - Reference: Reg UE 10/11 () = Reguiaton (ZuU) 0 10 of 14012011 - GULULE. n® 112 of 15/01/2011 - concernirg plastic materials ard chjects

intended to come into contact with food. Art 12 - Overall migration limit.

According to norm UN! EN 1186-1:2003 point 12.3 the following ana'ytical folerances are admitted. 6 mg/ka or 1 mofem? in migration tesis with aqueous
simulants, 20 mg/xg or 3 mg/dm’ in migration tests wilh rectified olive o or its substitutive simufants.

Such tolerances are the maximum difference between the average and the single values.

Operative units

Unit 01 : Via Fratta Resana (TV)

Compliance / non-compliance with the requirements and specifications

Row (13): the analytical resulls are I ACCORDANCE with the indicated references.

The suitability of the sample for food contaci is subcrdinated to the evaluation of the tect results parformed for this aim.

Therefore, it is possible to retain that the material, on tested conditions, is suitable to come i=to contact with the foed that are simulated by the simulants which
results of overall and specific migrations have resulted in accordance with the limits.

It is poinled out that feod suitab. iy has lo be considered as vaiid provided that the used moncmers, additives and technological adjuvants are admiti=d by the

legislation in force, the possible overall and specific migrations limits are respected as wall as the requisiles es’abliched by the regulations B0 1925 4 Gr
EC 20237200
Responsabile prove chimiche Diretlore laboratorio
Dott. Italo Commissati Dott. Tiziano Conts
Chimico Chemico
Criding the’ chuvic - Provinga o braveso Ordine dei crhmicl « Frovinos 5 e asa
iscodionen, 221 iserizione n. 142

[ If Fot otherwise specifind, the uncertainty is extended and has been calculated voth a recoyery factor k=2 corresponing 10 a probsbity interval of alout 907 . - LoD is the
tatection Imit and dentifies a ¢onfidence interval of zero with a probabilly interval of about 997, - L=Q is the limd of quantification."n.d" is ol defecind end indicales 2 vidue wiviar
o ihe LoD, "races (X)* means a value betwaen LoD and LoQ, this value is indicative. "<x" or "»x” inc cale in‘erior o« superior o the measuremant fisld of the test. - !f not diferently
speciiied, the sums are calculated by lower bound criteria (L.B.). - Registrabon with the number 7 of the Regional List of the eboratones of the Regone Vensto which perforn
lanaiyses as regards the procedures for lhe food safety in food industies, as reported in Aanex A of DDR n®73 of 16th January 2008 - If thesa is a speciiication (customer

Jpac foations, Taw Lumite) which has been compared to e anglytizal resulis, the vaiues shown n bold indizate a resclt which s out of the suacificatan, - 1f not differanty
e opinions and intarprefations everntualy reported are referred to analysed parameters and are based on the cornparisor of tie value with the reference vaives witho:
(e confidence interval of measure.,

Template 716/SQ rev. 5 Fage 2 «¢f?2
Report digitally signed according lo the lzw in force.
The results contained in this Test Report refer only o lhe analyzed sample. This Test Report can oot ba copind, even partiany, without Chelab's writien penmission,

Chelab Sl a Mérieux NutriSciences company
Head office: Via Fralia 25 31023 Resana, taly Phene. + 39 0423, 7177 0 Fax + 38 0420770000 wwnw.chelablil
VAT nr. 01500300269, R.E.A Treviso n. 15€079 .y pacup € 103 480,00




a Merieux NutriSciences Company

LAB M° 0051
TEST REPORT N. 13/000402470
date of issue 25/11/2013
Messrs
Customer ID 0053426/002 HI-PAS PLASTIK ESYA TIC. SAN
LTD. STI

SULEYMAN DEMIREL BULVARI
23 CADDE HESKOP SAN SIT S 1
BLOK ZEMIN 1-2 IKITELLI ORG.
SAN.

. BASAKSEHIR-ISTANBUL
Turchia

Sample information

Accepliance number 13.063069.0003
Delivered by UPS on 06/11/2013
Receiving Date 06/11/2013

HI-PAS PLASTIK ESYA TIC. SAN LTD. STI SULEYMAN DEMIREL BULVARI 23 CADDE

Place of origin
HESIKOP SAN SIT S 1 BLOK ZEMIN 1-2 IKITELLI CRG. SAN. . BASAKSEHIR-ISTANBUL

Turchia
Sample Description POLYSTYRENE BOWLS
Sampling information
Sampled by Customer

Template 71C/SQrev. 5 Page 1 of2
Report digitally signed according to the law in force.
The resulis contained in th's Test Report refer erly to the analyzed sample. This Test Fepart can not be covied, ever: pataly, without Chelab's writlen parmissina.
Chalab S.rl, a tidricux NutriSciences company
Head cltice. Via Fratta 25 31023 Resana, Itaiy Phone. + 39 0423.7177 / Fax + 03 0423 715058 www.chelab !
VAT nr. 01500000289, R.E.A Treviso i (50072 Fuiy naidup € 107,400,000,



Sy

-~

Fay

Arieux NitriSciences Company
follow test report n. 13/000402470

LAB N° 0051

ANALYTICAL RESULTS

Value/Uncertain Unit of measure Reference References  LoQ LoD

Stzrtfend Op.  Row

values date of units
analysis

ON SAMPLE ASIT IS 1
MIGRATION IN OIL oI o4 2
Mul: UNIEN 1457:2073 25172013
CONDITIONS OF CONTACT 01 3

Ratio surface area/volume 0.6 4

Type of contact Filling (part 8) 3

Time 10 d (days) 6

Temperature 40 c 7
OYERALL MIGRATION TAbes- 3
Mot UNT EN 1160 2003 —

Qverall migration 1st test 2.0 mg/dr? 2 9

Overall migration 2nd test 2.5 mg/dm? 2.0

Overall riigration 3rd test 2.0 mg/dm? 28 1

Mecium overall migration 2,2+1,4 mgidm?® <=1J Feg UE (01117 2.0 12

Supplement information

Row (12) - Reference: Reg U 10/11 (h) = Reguiagton (B o 10 of 14/01/2017 - G.ULULE. n° L12 of 15/01/2011 - concerning plastic maleriais and ubjects
intended to come into contact with food. Arl 12 - Overall migration lirnit,

According to norm UNI EN 1186-1:2003 point 12.3 the following analytical tolerances are acdmitted: & my/kg or 1 mafdm? in migration tests with agucous
simulants, 20 mgikg or 3 mg/dm? in migration tests with rectified clive oil or its substitutive simulants.

Such tolerances are the maximum difference between the average and the single values,

Operative units

Unit 01 ; Via Fralta Resana (TV)

Compliance / non-compliance with the requirements and specifications

Row (12): the analytica’ resu'ts are M ACCORDANCE with the indicated references.

The suiabiity of the sample for food conlact is subcrdinated to the evaluation of the test resulls performed for this sim.
Therefore, it is possible to retain that the materia!, on tested conditions, is suitable to come inlo conlzcl with the food that arc simuisted by the simulunts which
results af averzll and specific migrations have resulted in accordance with the limits.

ILis pointed out that food suitability has lo be considered as valid provided that the used monamers, addiives and teshnclegicsl acjuvants are admilled by the
legislation in ferce, the possible overall and specific migrations limits are respected as well as the requisites established by the reguiations B0 1505 2004 ang
£C 2023/2006

w

Responsabile prave chimiche

Dott. ltalo Commissati

Chirmica .
Jrone ded chunici - Provinsa di igoseo
lizrzonen. 271

Direitore lzboratorio

Dott. Tiziano Conte:
Chimic

iscnzieran, 148

Ot dine gai chmeti - Prowndia @ lreviz

| The e marked by & star (*) is rot accret ted by Accredia, member of MLA. - If not othens se specified, the uncertainty is «xtended and has baen ca'cuiated win a recover, faotor
k=2 corresponding 1o @ prohabidily interval of acout 85%. - LaD is the detection lirit and identiles a conlddences interval of zero with a probabilty inferval of aboul 8450, - LaQ is b

it of guantificalon."n.d" is not detected and indicate s a value inferior to the LoD, "traces (X)" means a value tetweoon LoD and LeQ. this valua s Indicaiivn, "ex” o "=x" ! e
ioferior or cuperior to the meas rement fisid of the test. - if rict differently specifed, tie sunis are colcufated by lower boond crleria (LLB.), - Rejgistration with the numiter 7 of ihy
“enional List of tha laboratories of the Reg ane Veneto which perform analys«s as regards the procedures for the foud saluly in feor! indus!ies, as reporied i~ Arnex A ©f DOR 273
lof 1811 January 008 - If lhere 's a spocification {custonar specifications, law limits) which has besn compuared ) e aralyiical rosulis, the values snown in bold ndinate a ros
enich is out of Lha specilication. - I not different'y spzcified the cpirons and interpretat ops eventuaily reported ure ceferred 3 analysed paramet s and are based on the
cernpardzen of the value with the reference values witheut considering the zoniidencea interval of messure,

Template 716/SQrev. 5 Page 2 of 2
Report digitally signed according to the law in farce.
The results contzined in this Test Report refer only to the analyzed sample. This Test Report ean nol ba copled, svan partially, withcut Chelal's wiillen permission.

Chelab S.rl, a Merieux NutriSciences company
Hend offce: Via Fratla 25 31023 Resana, llaly Fhone. + 32 0423, 7177 7 Foo+ 22 0423.715058 vaww.clicah. |
VAT nr, 01500900265, R.E A Trevisa n. 152079 Fully ped vp € 163.480,00.



a Mérieux NutriSciences Company

LAB N° 0051
TEST REPORT N. 13/000395302
date of issue 19/11/2013
Messrs
Customer ID 0053426/002 HI-PAS PLASTIK ESYA TIC. SAN
LTD. STI

Sample information
Acceptance number
Delivered by
Receiving Date

Place of origin

Sample Description

Sampling information

Sampled by

Tempiate 716/SQrev. 5

The results centained i this Test Repcrt referonly to the analyzed sample, This Test Reo

SULEYMAN DEMIREL BULVARI
23 CADDE HESKOP SAN SIT § 1
BLOK ZEMIN 1-2 IKITELLI ORG.
SAN.

. BASAKSEHIR-ISTANBUL
Turchia

13.063069.0004
UPS on 06/11/2013

06/11/2013

HI-PAS PLASTIK ESYA TIC. SAN LTD. STI SULEYMAN DEMIREL BULVARI 23 CADDE
HESKOP SAN SIT S 1 BLOK ZEMIN 1-2 IKITELLI ORG. SAN. . BASAKSEHIR-ISTANBUL

Turchia

POLYSTYRENE BOWLS

Customer

Report digitally signed according to the law in force.
L can not he copied, sven partially, without Cheist's wiitten pernussion,

Chelab Sl a Mérieux NuliiSciznces compary

Head offne: \a Fratta 25 31023 Resana, ltaly Phone. + 23 C4AL3. 7177/ Froc + 5% 0423.713080 v chalab it

VAT nr. 01500800269, H Z.A Treviso n 155079 Fully paid up € 102 480,00



ux NutriSciences Company
follow test report n. 13/000395302

LAB N°® 0051
ANALYTICAL RESULTS
Value,Uncertain Unit of measure Reference References LoQ LoD  Starttend Op. Rov
values cate of units
analysis
ON SAMPLE ASIT IS 1
MIGRATION IN AQUEOUS SOLUTION OF o703 O 2
ETHANOL 18112013
Mzl UNiEN 1185
CONDITIONS OF CONTACT 01 32
Ratio surface area/volume 0,8 4
Type of contact Filling (part 5
14-6)
Time 10 d (days) 6
Temperature 40 5 T
Concentration a5 Yo viv 8
OVERALL MIGRATION 0EIR0I- Y 9
Met.: UNI EN 1186:2073 171172013
Overail migration 1st test < LoQ mg/dm? 20 10
Qverall migration 2nd test < LoQ ma/dm? 20 11
Overail migration 3rd tes! < LoQ mg/dm? 2,0 12
'Medium overall migration < L.oQ mg/dm? <=10 RegUE 1C11 ) 2,0 13

Supplement information

Row (13) - Reference: Reg UE 10/11 1) = Heguagon (EL 7 10
intended tc come into contact with food. Art 12 - Overall migration limit.
According to norm UNI EN 1186-1:2003 point 12.3 the following analytical tolerances are admitted: § mg/kg ¢+ 1 mg/din® in migralion tesls with agqueous

zimulants. 20 mg/kg or 3 mg/dm? in migration tests with rectified olive oil or i's substitutive simulants.

Such w'erances are the maximum gifference between the average and he sing’= values.

OCperative units

Unit 01 : Via Fratta Resana (TV)

Compliance / non-compliance with the requirements and specifications

Row (13): the analytical results are N ACCORDANCE with the indicated references,
The suitability of the sample for food contacl is subordinated to the evaluation of the test resu’®s performed for this zim.
Therefore, it is possible to retain that the material, on tested conditions, is suitable to come into contact with the food that are simulated by the simulan!

results of overall and specific migrations have resulted in accordance with the limits.

It i= pointed out that food suitability has to be considered as valid provided that the used monomers, additives and technoingice! adjuvants are
i n in force, the possible overall and specific migrations limils are respected as well as the requiciles estab/'shed by the regulations Ft

legis!
E —‘ ALE o]

Responsabile prove chimiche

Dott. ltalo Commissati

Crimco | X
Crhne de: chimigi - Proviocis ditre 50
lscrizicne n 221

Template 716/'SQrev. 5

Diretiore laboratorio

Dott. Tiziano Contz
CWMJ

& chirnci - Provincad @ tievis

lscizanen 145

Report digitally signed according to the law in force.
The results contained in this Test Report refor only to the analyzed sample. This Test Report can not 5o copied, even parizly, wittiout Che!

Chalab S.r.l, a Mérieux NutriSciences company
Head office: v a Frata 25 31023 Resans, ltaly Flione, + 39 LS22.7177 f Fax + 20 (420,

715058

VAT nr. 01500300268, K.E.A Treviso ». 1560079 Fully paic up € 103.42.,00

v chelab.n

izb's

Page

ften

N

rmiss

admitted by the
935/ ane

5/2C(

of 3

.

of 140172011 - G.UUE. n° L12 of 15/01/2011 - concerning plastic rhateriale 2nd objects

o




ACCREDIA !

a Mérieux NutriSeiences Company g |CENTE TALANO DI ACCHEDTAMENTO.
follow test report n. 13/000395302 TR

LAB N° 0051

- The line marn2d by a slar (*) is not acercdited by Accredia, member of MLA. - If nol ot -‘rwus< specilied, the unzerainty (s extended and has been calcviat=d with a racovery factor
corfesponding to a pro babuity inerval of about 85°-. - LoD is the deraction 'at and i%360/,08 o nont ”im'- nterval of zere with a proba interval of about 6295, - LoQ is the
Lt of quantification.n.d™ is rot dolected ard jndicat=s a value nferor to the LoD. "traces {¥ }" me=ns a value between LoD and Lo, this voiae o indicatve, "ox or "=x" indicon
«Werior or supesior 10 the measurement field of the test. - If nal dilforently spad ! lhe sums are co'cu'ated by Jowe T Eaure critt:a (L.B.). - Reg..:t atenwith the number 7 of the
iiegionai List of the fabcratoi'es of the Regione Veneio which perform analyses s regurds the procedures for the focd safe!y in frod industries, as reposied in Annex A of DOR n*/ 3
lof 161h January 2505 - If there is a specification (customer specifications, law Imits! which has beer coimpared to the anaiytical results, the veices shown in boid indicaste aes
specificaton. - If not differently specitied the opinians und interpretancns eventually repoded are relerred 10 analysed pargmetors and are bascd on e

whici i3 out of B
lcompa“son of the value with the teferencs values without considenng the confder e interval of measure

Template 716/SQirev. 5 Page 3 of 3

Report digitaily signed according to the [aw in force.
The resuils contained in this Test Report refer only Lo the analyzed sample. This Test Repord ¢an not bz copled, even partially, without Chulab's written permisson,

Chelab S.r.l, a Mérieux NutriSciences company
Head olfce: Vig Fratla 25 31023 Resang, llaly Phone. + 30 04207177 / Fax + 29 D423.715003 www.chelub it
VAT nr. 01600200269, R.E.A Treviso n. 155074 Fully paid up € 103.480,00



i
a Mérieux NutriSciences Company T
g G o ’

LAB M° 0051
TEST REPORT N. 13/000400182
date of issue 22/11/2013
Messrs
Customer 1D 0053426/002 HI-PAS PLASTIK ESYA TIC, SAN
LTD. 8TI

SULEYMAN DEMIREL BULVARI
23 CADDE HESKOP SAN SIT S 1
BLOK ZEMIN 1-2 IKITELLI ORG.

SAN.
. BASAKSEHIR-ISTANBUL
Turchia
Sample information
Acceptance number 13.063089.0002
Delivered by UPS on 06/11/2013
Receiving Date 06/11/2013
Place of origin HI-PAS PLASTIK ESYA TIC. SAN LTD. STi SULEYMAN DEMIREL BULVARI 23 CADDE
HESKOP SAN SIT S 1 BLOK ZEMIN 1-2 IKITELLI ORG. SAN. . BASAKSEHIR-ISTANBUL
Turchia
Sample Description POLYSTYRENE BOWLS
Sampling information
Sampied by Customer
Template 716/SC rev. 5 Page 1 of 3
Report digitally signed according to the law in force.
The resulls cortained in s Test Report efer only to the analyzed saimple. This Test Report can not be copied, gwon padindy, withnut Chelab’s willlen perin o

Chelab S.r.l, a Iiérieux Nulfi?;iences company
Head office: Via Fralia 25 31023 Resana, llaly Phone, + 52 64237477} Fux + 58 0423.7 18008 www.ohaiah.it
VAT v, 01530800259, FLE.A Trawiso n. 153778 Fulh v paid up € 102 480 60



Mérigux NutriScignces Company

follow test report n. 13/000400182

LAB N° 0051
ANALYTICAL RESULTS
Value/Uncertain Ur't of measure Reference KReferences LoQ LeD  Startend  Op.  Rew
va.ues date of units
analysis
ON SAMPLE ASIT 1S 1
MIGRATION IN AQUEOUS SOLUTION OF 0711013 Q01 2
ETHANOL il
Rl UNEEN 11202003
CONDITIONS OF CONTACT 01 3
Ratio surface area/volume 0.6 4
Type of contact Filling (part 9) s
Time 10 d (days) 6
Temperature 40 *C 7
Concentration 10 “o ViV 8
IN ETHANOL SIMULANT - MIGRATION 01 J
Met.: UNEEN 1135:2003
BARIUM 0,0165 mg kg o gUEIGI ) GCH10 20005 0612013 O a
Mol.: MP 18453 rev 3 2013 1, 0041 G =A1012013
COBALT nd. mglky <=0 Reg UEH0O1 05 00090 D00 05/1172013- 01 11
Met. MP 1603 rev 32012 c 21711172015
IRCGN n.d. mgixg @ Reg UE 10:11 touo o0 BLA A R KO 01 12
tals MP 16E5 rav 32013 s
LITHIUM tracas mg/kn <=C.8 RecUBTICIT L Sfuts o003 01 13
fien: MP TECIrev 22013 o e
MANGANESE 0,0185 ma kg <=0 1 RegUE 100 gy 00010 0003  L611/2013 01 14
Mef.: MP 1863 rev 32013 0,004/ C 247112043
COPPER n.d. maikg <=5 Feg UEID1() U010 0005 CE1201% o1 15
Met: M 1663 rev 3 2013 0 254172013
ZINC 0,166:0,041 mg/kg i Reg UE 10/11¢) 00010 0 U6#11/2013 01 16
Mot MP 1663 i0v 32043 21131201
Supplement information
OMMISSICMN REGULATION (EUS No 16/2011 of 14 January 2011 G.UU.E. n" L12 of 15 danuary 20171 - on

Row (10-16) - Reference: Reg UE 10/1

plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food. Annex 1izble 1.

Qperative units

Unit 01 : Via Fratta Resana (TV)

Compliance f non-compliance with the requirements and specifications

Row (10,11,12,13,14,15,16): the analytical results are IN ACCORDANTCE

« U the indicated refercnces.

The suitability of the sample for food contact is subordinated to the evaluaticn of e test resulis performed for this aim.

Therefare, it is possibla to retain that the malerial, on tesled conditions, is sutatle to come into contact wilh the feod thet are simulated by e sirulants which

resuits of overali and spacific migrations have resufted in accerdance with the limits.
Itis peinted out that food suitability has to be considered as valid provided that the used monomers, addllives and technelogical adjuvants are admitied by the

legislation in force, the possitle overall and specific migrations Imits are respacted as well as the requisites welablished by the regulations T0

EC 2023/2006

Respoiiszbile prave chimiche

Dott. lialo Commissati

Chimico
Creing dei chimic - Proonta 015050
sornene n. 221

Templalz 71€'SQrev. 5

The 1esults condtained in tt

riaead office: Via Fr

Tezi Repon refer

atis 25 31623 Resana, ltaly Frhom

Diretiore laboratorio

Dott. Tiziano Conte

e

Report digitally signed 2ccording to the law in force.

Chelab S.r.l, a hérieux IuiriSciences company

5o+ 30 045227177/ Foax + 38 0423, 718058 wa
VAT nr 01500900269, K.C.A Trevison 156072 Fully paid up € 102 400,00

v.chelab.it

Page

iy to Ing analyzed sample. This Test Report can not be copicd, even porlally, withou! Chelab's writion per

&2 KH

2

of 2

ission.

Par gl

2



ACCREDIA

a Mérieux NutriScier
follow test report n. 13/000400182

LAB N° 0051

- The '« marked by & star {*) is not accred ted oy Accredia, member of MLA, - If niot otherwise spenified, the une =ra=nty is exlended and has been calcuiated with 2 recovery “acl
k=2 corres:aner g to o probabily interval of shout 807 - Lo is the dntection limit and identifes a conf. dence Interva’ of zers with a prol interval of aboul 99° LoQ 18 the

mit of .]uanum-a ton."n.d" is not detected and ina cates a value inferior to the LeD, "lracas {(3)" means a value belween LoD and Lo, m|5 VA is 1 vlicalz
infor'or of suparior (o the measurement held ol the teat. - If not ditferently specified, the sums are calculated by lower buund critar Steson will the number 7 of 1o
Regona! List of the laboratories of ine Regione Venelo which parform analyses as regards the procedures for the foud safe as reported in Annex A of DDR r
of 1Bt Juruary 2008 - If there is a soecification (uslomer specifications, lew 'mils) which has beon comparad to Lie 2 anayl ¢ s shown in bo'd ndicoto & result
lwhich s out of the speciiication. - If nol differantly specilied the opinians and nllarprﬂihana e nlually reported are referred 1o analysod paf.j neiers and are based on th
sompar=on of the value w th the reference vaiues wihout considaring the coniidence intorva! of moeasura,

Template 71¢/SQrev. 5 Page 3 of 3

Report digitally signed according to the law in force.
The results contained in this Test Report reler only (o the aralyzed sample. This Test Report can rat be copicd, oven partic/ly, withaut Chalal's wril

Chelab S.rl, a Mérieux Nutricciences company
Head office: Va Fratta 25 31023 Resana, italy Phone. « 33 0423.7177 / Fax + 29 C423.715058 www cheiab
VAT nr. 01500300269, R E.A Traviso n. 156079 Fuly paid up © 167 480,00,



:nces Campany

TEST REPORT N. 13/000395593

Customer ID

Sample information
Acceptance number
Delivered by
Receiving Date

Place of origin

Sample Description

Sampling information

date of issue 19/11/2013

Messrs

0053426/002 HI-PAS PLASTIK ESYA TIC. SAN
LTD. 8TI
SULEYMAN DEMIREL BULVARI
23 CADDE HESKOP SANSIT § 1
BLOK ZEMIN 1-2 IKITELLI ORG.
SAN.
. BASAKSEHIR-ISTANBUL
Turchia

13.063069.0001
UPS on 06/11/2013

06/11/2013

HI-PAS PLASTIK ESYA TIC. SAN LTD. STI SULEYMAN DEMIREL BULVARI 23 CADDE
HESKOP SAN SIT 8 1 BLOK ZEMIN 1-2 IKITELLI ORG. SAN. . BASAKSEHIR-ISTANBUL

Turchia

POLYSTYRENE BOWLS

Sampled by Customer
Template 7T168'SQrev. 5 Puge 1 of 2
Report digitally signed according to the law in force.
Th= results contained in this Test Roport refer only to the analyzed samp <. This Test Feporl can not ba coped, sven partiulty, wibout Cheab’s wiitton pormissicn.

Chelab S.r.l, a Mérieux NuiriSciences company

ad office: Via Fralla 25 31023 Resana, llaly Phone, + 59 0423 7477 F Fax + 30 04R3. 718080 www.Cholab. 't

VAT rr. 01500900269, R.E./ Treviso n, 182078 Fuly paid up © 103.480.00



I

=

a Mérigux NutriSciences Company

follow test report n, 13/000395593

ANALYTICAL RESULTS

Value/Uncertain Unit of measure Reference References LoQ LeD  Stertfend Op. Row

values da'e of units
analysis

ON SAMPLE AS [T IS 1
MIGRATION IN AQUECUS SOLUTION OF r1203 01
ACETIC ACID AU

Met- Uty EN 118 2003

CONDITIONS OF CONTAZT 01 3
Ratio surface area/volume 0,6 4
Type of conlact Filling {part 9) 5
Time 10 d (days) 8
Temperalure 40 0 7
Concentration 3.0 G wiv 8
OVERALL MIGRATION f1 2013 o )
Mat: UNEEN 1180 2020 S1S12013
Overell migration 1st test < LoQ mg/fdm? 20 10
Overall migration 2nd test < LoQ mgidm? . 11
Overall migralion 3rd tesl < LoQ rglam? 2,0 12
Medium overall migration < Lo mg/dm? <210 FegUR0 1, 20 12

Supplement information

Row (13} - Refarance: Req UE 10/11 (0) = Reguiaton (EU) n 106l 14/012011 - G.ULLE. n L12 of 15/01/2071 - conceminy plastic materials and obj=cls

intended o come inte contact with food. Art 12 - Overal rsgration limit.

According to norm UNI ENN 1186-1:2003 point 12.3 the following analytical tolerances are admitied: 6 mgfkg or 1 mo/dm? in migration tests with aquecus
simulants, 20 mg/kg or 3 mg/dm? in migraticn tesis with rectified olive ol or its substitutive simuiants.

Such lolerances are the maximum difference between the average and ine single values.

Operative units
Unit 01 : Via Fratta Resana (TV)

Compliance / non-compliance with the requirements and specifications

Row {13): the analytical results are L\ / HOANCE wity the indicated references.

The suitability of the sample for food contact 15 suboardinated to the evaluation of the tost results performed for this aim.

Therefore, it s possible to retain thal the material, on tested conditions, is suitzb'e (0 come into contact with the food that are simulated by the simulants v hich
resulls of overall and specific migrations have resulted in accordance with the limits.

It is peinted out that food suitability has to be considered as valid provided that the used monomers, additives and technolodical adjuvants are admitted by he
legislation in force, the possit'e overall and specific migrations limits are respecled as well as the requisiies established by s regulations BC 1#05 7004 ans

EC 2023/20096

Responsabile prove chimiche Direttore aboratorio
Dott. ttalo Commissati Doi.. Tizizno Conte
Chimis Crmasy
Orure dei chires - Proviowa 2ileeviso Ordne dan chama - Pravinaa o trens:
Iserizionan, 221 lscrizonz n, 14

| 7 not etherwise speced, the uncertainty is extended and has been caculated with a recuvery factor k=2 correspording to a probebility inferval of sbout 85%. - Lol is the
ldetection limit and identifies a confidence intervai of zuro with a probablity intervi! of abou! @ - LoQis the Ll of quaniification.”nd" s noldetecled and adicates a vilue nisnor
llo the LoD. "traces (X)" means a value batween LoD and LoQ, this value is indicalive. "<x" ¢z indicate infericr or superior 1o the m emenl fiald of the lesl. - If not dikerantly
specified, the suns are calcu'ated Ly lower bound criteria (L.B.). - Registration with the number 7 of the Regiona! List of the lsborataries of 12 Regione Veneio which perform

lana yses as regards the procedures for the focd safety in food industries, as reported in Aznes Aof LOR n73 of 160 January 2003 - I there [s a specif cation {custumer
spocifications, Jaw linits) which has been corinared 10 the ana ylice resulls, the values shown in bold inglcate a result which is oul of the sp=cificition. - I not differantly speaiied

ons and interpretations eventuzily reported are referred tn anzlyced parameters oo are based on e compar<on of the vaio o with the reforence values winicu! conseas o
ance ir'ernva. of measure.

Template 71¢/3Qrev. 5 Page 2 of 2

Report digitally signed according to the law in force,
The resulls contained in th:s Test Report refer oniy to the analyzed samyp e, Tnis Test Feporl can not be copiec, <ven partally, wilhoot Chiclab's written pern wsion

Chelab S.r.1, a Mérieux NutriSciznces company
Head oftice: Vie Fratla £5 31023 Resans, laly Phone. + 38 0423.7177 / Fax + 28 0423.71805¢ www.chelobal
VAT nr. 01500900268, F.E.A Treviso n. 156078 Fully peid up © 103.480,07.



. NutriSciences Company

LAB N° 0051
TEST REPORT N. 13/000400181
date of issus 22/11/2013
Messrs
Customer 1D 0053426/002 HI-PAS PLASTIK ESYA TIC. SAN
LEDSTI

Sample information
Acceptance number
Delivered by
Recziving Date

Place of origin

Sample Description

Sampling information

Sampled by

Template 716/SQrev. 5

SULEYMAN DEMIREL BULVARI
23 CADDE HESKOP SAN SIT § 1
BLOK ZEMIN 1-2 IKITELLI ORG.

SAN,
. BASAKSEHIR-ISTANBUL

Turchia

13.063069.0001
UPS on 06/11/2013

06/11/2013

HI-PAS PLASTIK ESYA TIC. SAN LTD. STI SULEYMAN DEMIREL BULVARI 23 CADDE
HESKOP SAN SIT S 1 BLOK ZEMIN 1-2 IKITELLI ORG. SAN. . BASAKSEHIR-ISTANBUL
Turchia

POLYSTYRENE BOWLS

Customer

Page 1 of3

Report digitally signed according to the law in force.

The resdits ¢onlumad o this Test Report sfer only to the anshzed sampiz, This Tes! Roport con not Le coped, sven partialy, wihioul Coclab's wilien penniss on.

Chelab S.rl, a Mércux NutriScicnces company

Hexsd office: */1a Fratta 25 31023 Resana, ltaly Phone. + 39 $423.7177 / Fax + 38 0423.715084 www chefab it

VAT nr 01500400265, R.E.A Treviso n. 155073 Fully paid up £ 100 480



( NutriSciences Company L -
follow test report n. 13/000400181

LAB N° 0051

ANALYTICAL RESULTS

Value/Jncertain Unit of iessure Reference References LeQ LoD Start’end Op.  Row

VEIUES date of units
anuiysis

ON SAMPLE AS (T IS 1
MIGRATION IN AQUEQUS SOLUTION OF oTiv12083- 0 2
ACETIC ACID 112012

Rled UNEEN 318¢ ]

CONDITIONS OF CONTACT 01 1
Ratio surface area/volume 0.6 4
Type of contact Filling (part 9) 5
Time 10 d (days) 6
Temperature 40 “C 7
Concentration 3,0 %% wily 8

IN ACETIC ACID SIMULANT - MIGRATION 01 e}
et UNIEN 118€:2003

BARIUM 0,0041 mg/kg <t FegUE 1011 () 0.0010  Cx 0511E13- 99 10
Mat.: MP 1663 rev 3 2013 +0,L012 0 244172013

COBALT n.d. mg'kqg =005 Reg UE 107117 00010 CO0G5 087112013 01 11
Mal.: MP 1683 e 3 2013 0 21112013

IRON 0,0300 mg/kg <=4 Reqg UE 1011 Q0010 0LCCE AN 9 12
Met. MP 1863 rav 3 2013 200075 ] Z1411.2642

LITHIUM traces mafkn =20 RegUES 1 00008 CEIEN2- g1 13
Fiot s MP 18683 e 3 2012 o 2411012
MANGANESE 0,00117 mgfkg <=1k Reqg UE 1011 0.0010 00005 06112013 n 14
HMut: MP 1663 rar 3 2013 20.00055 9 211172033

COPPER nd. kg <=2 FegUEIniai() 000 ¢t LEen3 15
Moot BIP 1663 rev 3 2013 0 23152610

ZINC 0,0208 ng/kg <=25 s UE 1041103 00010 Ol 1172043 01 16
Mel.: WP 1867 re. 22013 +00052 0

PRIMARY AROMATIC AMINES n.d. mglkg rot Rog UE 10711 i5) DCOS0  C0C20 D1 17
£t LMEC § 35 L D0 024 1146500 200 Qoo labe

Supplement information

Row {10-18) - Refeience Reg UE 10 = COMMISSION REGULATION {EU} No 10/2011 of 14 January 2011 G.U.UE. n® L12 of 15 January 2011 - on
plastic materials 1rd artlc.es lmended to cr‘me into contact wnh food. Annex I table 1.

Row (17) - Reference: Reg UE 10/17 (s) = Regulation EU n” 10 of 14 January 2211 - European Union Official Gazette n L12 oi 15 January 2011 - cn plastic
materials and articles intended to coms into contact with food. Annex Il point 2. The reference establishes that thie substance shai nol misrate in delectable
quantities {ND) applying a detection limit of substance 0.01 mg per kg focd.

Operative units

Unit 01 ; Via Fratia Resana (TV)

Compliance / non-compliance with the requirements and specifications

Row (10,11,12,13,14,15,16,17): the znalylical resuits are IN ACCORDANCE with the indicated references.

The su:tablht of the sample for food contact is subardinated to the evaluation of ine test results performed Tor this aim.

Therefore, itis possible to retain that the materizl, oi t2<ted conditions, is suitable o come into contact with tha food that are simulated by the simulants whish
results of overall and speciiic migrations have resulted in accordance with the limits.

It is pointed out that food suitability has to be considered as valid provided that the used monomaers, additives and lechaclogical adjuvan's arz admit'ad by e
L&_?CHSEE?IO"} in fr"c:e the possible overall and specific migrations limits are respected as well as the requicites established by the regulations 57 1 1200

Template 716/SQrev. 5 Page 2 of 3
Report digitally signed according to the law in force.
The resui's conlained in this Tes! Report tzfer only to the analyzed sample. This Test Repon can no! be copicd, even partialy, withcut Chelab's wrilten permigsion.

Chelab S.r.l. a Marieux Nutri€liences company
Head office: Via Fratta 25 31023 Resana, ltaly Prione. + 39 0423.7177 / Fasx + 20 0423.715055 weay Chelab.il
VAT nr. 01500900269, R.E.A Treviso n. 180079 Fuiy paid up € 103,450 50



a Mérieux HutriSciences Compa
follow test report n. 13/000400181

LAB N° 0051

Responscbile prove chimiche Direttore laboratorin
Dott. talo Commissat! Dott. Tiziano Conte
Chim ca Chirnizo
Ordine gei chimici - Frovwncia di freviza Crane doe Chimat i - Proviaca & revss
iscrivenen, 221 vone r, 148

I The line marked by a siar (*) is not actiedited by A ceradia, member of MLA. - If not ctherwise specificd, the uncertamly is evtended and has been calsuinted with a reco
k-2 corresponding fo 2 prot babi. ,zyantenral of abcut 9021 - LoD is 1he detection lint snd dentiies a confidence interval of 2070 wih a probabilty interval of about Su”, -
mmofquant fication."n d" is not detected and indicales a value inferior 13 the LeD. "traces (X)” means a value butween LoD and Lo, s value is indicative. "<x" or
infericr of supericr to the messurement field of the lest. - il rot differanlly specified, the sums are ca'culated by lower bound critedia (L.B.). - Reqistration with the num
Re.;lon ! List of the lab<ratories of e Regione \eneto which perform ana;ces as regards the prosedures for tne food saiety in focd mdustries. as reported 2 Amnex
of 16th January 2003 - I'there is 3 spesifica!un (customer specifications, law mits) wiich hac buen ce npared fo the analytical results, lhe values shown in bold inci;
whch is out of inie speciiication. - If net diffurenily spec'nd the opinicns and interpretations e\um reponed are refered to analysed parameters and are based o the
omparsen of the value wilh he reference values viinout considenng ne confidence interval of measure.

Template 716/SQrev. 5 Page 3 of 2

Report digitally signed according te the law in force.
The resu'ts cont=ned in this Test Repod refer unty 1o the analyzed sampie. This Test Report can not be copied, even portially, without Chelab's wiitten pemission,

Chelab S.r.l, a Méreux NutriZoiences company
Head offico: Via Fratta 25 31023 Resana, Haly Phore. + 30 0422.7177 / Fax + 23 02.£3.715035 www sheish.i
VAT nr. 0160060269, R.E.A Treviso n. 156272 Fully paid up € 103.480,00




1 Merieux NuwnSciences Company e

LAD N° 0051

TEST REPORT N. 13/000402468

Customer ID

Sample information
Acceptance number
Delivered by
Receiving Date

Place of origin
Sample Description

Sampling information

Sampled by

Template 716/SQrev. 5

The results containge in this Tust Report refer only 1o the analyzed sampie. This Tes! Fapot can not be copicd, evan partaty, wihioul Chelab's willlon penm

date of issue 25/11/2013

fViessrs

0053426/002 HI-PAS PLASTIK ESYA TIC. SAN
LTD. STI
SULEYMAN DEMIREL BULVARI
23 CADDE HESKOP SAN SIT S 1
BLOK ZEMIN 1-2 IKITELLI ORG.

SAN.
. BASAKSEHIR-ISTANBUL
Turchia

13.063069.0003
UPS on 06/11/2013

08/11/2013

HI-PAS PLASTIK ESYA TIC. SAN LTD. STI SULEYMAN DEMIREL BULVARI 23 CADDE
HESKOP SAN SIT S 1 BLOK ZEMIN 1-2 IKITELLI ORG. SAN. . BASAKSEHIR-ISTANBUL

Turchia

POLYSTYRENE BOWLS

Customer

Page 1 of 3

Report digitally signed according to the law in force.
son.

Chelab S.r.l, a i1érieux NutriSciences company
sfice: Vi Prafta 20 31022 Resans, faly Phone, + 33 042707177 / Fax + 38 0422710000 wwa chelab.it
VAT nr 01500900289, R.E.A Treviso n. 156078 Fully puid up € 103 4560 00



Al

-.

4
g
Vel
e

E

iences Company 7

a Mérigux Nutri:

follow test report n. 13/000402468 |

LAB N° 0051
ANALYTICAL RESULTS
Valua/Uncerlain Un't of measure Reference References Le¢l LoD Starfend  Op.  Row
values date of units
analysis

ON SAMPLE ASITIS 1
MIGRATION IN OIL e LT R ¢ | 2
Met: UNILEN 1108 2003 25102043
CONDITIONS OF CONTACT 01 3

Ratio surface area,volume 6.6 4

Type of contact Fiting (part 8) <

Time 10 d (days) 6

Temperature 40 C 7
IN OIL SIMULANT - MIGRATION 01

Mot UNIEN 19820002

BARIUM 0,0138 markg =1 Reg UE 10131 510 L0356 GE1TZ01Z- 0 g
Mel: MP 1653 re. 3 2013 0 Co71 21112043

COBALT traces ma’kg <0 0,0 Reg UE 1011 0310 L E112013 0! 10
Mot MP 1BE% rev 32010 21107013

IRON 0,100+0,026 mg/ka <= Feg UE 1017 0010 00050 68110013 01 11
Rt MP 1683 re. 3 2012 A e

LITHIUM n.d. mg/kg <=0, KegUE 10410 0010 (0050 C 0 L RN 12
Met | MP 1623 12 37713 24103
MANGANESE 0,0153 mag/kg RepLLiti1, 00710 Goos o0 1ioe 01 13
Kot MP 1663 rev 32513 0G0y 3 (s} 210142043

COPPER 0,0138 mglkg <x5 Reg UZ10#5 ) 004 04050 08/1172013- 01 14
Mei: MP 1623 rev 3213 10,0071 -27012042

ZING 0,0139 mg’kg <=5 RegUE 10/t () 0010 DO050  08/442013- 15
Mot MPAFI3 rav 3 2013 0,507 1 21112033
Supplement information
Row (9-15) - Reference: Seg UZ 1011 () = COMMISSION REGULATION (EU) No 102011 of 14 January 2011 G.U.U.E. n° L12 of 15 January 2011 - on

plast'c materials and articles intended to come into contact with food. Annex | i2ble 1.

Operative units

Unit 01 : Via Fratta Resana (TV)

Compliance ! non-compliance with the requirements and specifications

Row (9,10,11,12,13,14,15): the analytical iesults are Iy ACCCRDANCE vath the indicated refercnces

The suitability of the sample for food contact is subordinated (o e evalu 3 of the tesl results performed for this aim.

Therefore, il is possible to relain that the material, on tesled conditions, is suitable 1o come into contact with the food that are simulated by the simulan s which
resui!s of overall and specific migrations have resulted in accordance with the limits.

It is pointed cul that food suitabilily has to be considered as valid provided that the used monomers, addiiives and technolonical adjuvants arc admilled by the
legistation in force, the possible overall =nd specific migrations I'mits are respecied as wel' as the requisites oslablished by the regulations ©00 19382004 ¢
EC 2023/200¢

Responsabile prove chimiche

Dott. ltalo Commiszati
C

Crdin dan ch Picoancia G iredise
leerizione n. 221

Template 716/SQrev. 5

The ssults coniainad in this Test Repon

Head office: Via Frako 23 31023 Resans, Haly Phone, + 30 0423.7177 / Fax + 24 0423.71 5058 www

re

Direttcre laboratorio

Dott. Tiziano Conte
Chis

Crging v, chunmit - ;
Iscnizione ~, 14

Report digitally signed according lo tha law in force.

fer ualy o the analyzed sarnple. This Test Repon

Aan nat be copied, aven partialiy,

Crielab S.r.l, a Mérieux NutriSciences company

VAT nr. 0150

/00269, RE A Trewson 156079 Fully |

i up € 103.480,00

Page
v thout Clielab’s wilien permission,

chelzhit

2 ol

3



a Meristix NutriSciences Company

follow test report n. 13/C00402468

LAB N° 0051

[ The ‘ne marked by a star () is not accrecited by Aceredia, member o] HILA, - If ot othervrse ppeciis , the uneertiinty is exteniad and has bees caluaiated with a recovery ]
k=2 corrasponding o a probablity intervai of about 957, - LaO is the detsalion limit and identfas a confidence inlerval ©f zero wath 2 probabilty interval of about 99%. - Lol 5 the
\mit of quantificaton.”n.d” is not detecied and indizates a vaiue inferior to the LoD, "traces ()" means & value betwaen LoD and LoQ, this value is indicalive, "<x" o "»x" irdicate
inferior or super.cr to the measurement field of the test. - If not differenly spelidied, he sunss are calcutated by fower bourd eriterda (LLE.). - Registration with the numbar 7 of the
Rzgicnal List cf the laboratories of the Regione Veneto which perform analyses as regards the procedures for the feod s 1 food industries, as reperted in Arnex A o7 DDR n°72
of 15th Janurry 2008 - ! (here is a specificalion [custorer specifications, law Lmiis) whici s been comparcd to the analytical resuls, the valuzs chown abold indicote arest't

ich is out of the spesiization. - If not differenty spenified the opinions and interpretativns evenlually reportes e refarred ‘o analysed pararialess and are b=sed on tha

o pareon of the value with Lhe reference values without considenig the confidence interva, Cfrmeasurm,

<

Ternplate 716 3Qrev. 5 Page 3 of 3

Report digitally signed according to the law in force.
The results coniained in this Test Report refer only lo the analyzed sampie. This Test Regort can rotbe cepind, even padticly, winout Chalal's woteo permission.

Chelab S.ri, a Mérieux NutriSciences company
Heed of ce: Via Frata 25 31023 Resana, a'y Phone. + 37 0423.7177 { Fax + 30 0423.715053 ww
VAT nr. 01500800269, R.E A Treviso n 156079 Fully paid up € 103.480,00.

clab.it




a Mérisux NulriSciences Company

TEST REPORT N. 13/000390248

date of issue 15/11/2013

Messrs

0053426/002 HI-PAS PLASTIK ESYA TIC. SAN
LTD. STI
SULEYMAN DEMIREL BULVARI
23 CADDE HESKOP SAN SIT S 1
BLOK ZEMIN 1-2 IKITELLI ORG.
SAN.
. BASAKSEHIR-ISTANBUL
Turchia

Customer ID

Sample information

Acceptance number 13.06306%.0005
Delivered by UPS on 06/11/2013
Receiving Date 06/11/2013

HI-PAS PLASTIK ESYA TIC. SAN LTD. STI SULEYMAN DEMIREL BULVARI 23 CADDE

Place of origin
HESKOP SAN SIT S 1 BLOK ZEMIN 1-2 IKITELLI ORG. SAN. . BASAKSEHIR-ISTANBUL

Turchia
Sample Description POLYSTYRENE BOWLS
Sampling information
Sampled by Customer

Template 716/SQrev. 5 Fage 1 of 2
Report digitally signed according to the la« in force.
The rosults certained in this Test Report refer oniy 1o the analyzed sample. Thic Test Report can not ba cosled, evan patially w thout Chelab's written pernies on,
Chelab S.r.l, a Mérieux NulriSciences company
Head office: Via Fratta 25 31023 Resana, ltaly Phone, + 33 0423.7177 7 Fax + 59 0423.715038 www.cheiab.it
VAT nr. 01500900269, R.E.A Treviso n 156079 F lly paid up € 123.480,00.



a Mérisux NutriSciences Company
foliow test report n. 13/000390248

ANALYTICAL RESULTS

Vz'ue/Uncerain  Unit of measure LeQ LoD Slartend Cp. Row
date of unils
analysis

ON SAMPLE ASITIS 1
MIGRATION IN ISCOCTANE CrZeE- o 2
Mol UNIEN 1186 2033 AdN15013
CONDITIONS OF CONTACT 01 3
Ratio surface arealvolume 0,6 4
Type of contact Filling (part 14-€) 5
Time 2,0 d (days) 6
Temperature 20 C 7
OVERALL MIGRATION 01 8

KA UNEEN 118G

Overall migration 1st test < LoQ mgidm? 20 9

Overall migration 2nd test < LoQ my/dm? 20 10
Overall migration 3rd test < Lo mg/dm? 2.0 11
Medium overail migration <LoQ mafdm® 29 12

Operative units

Unit 01 : Via Fratta Resana (TV)

Responsabile prove chimiche Direttore laboratorio
Dott. italo Commissati Dott. Tiziano Conte
Chirugo Chimnico
Qrg e ¢ai crumic - Proving'a di trevis Crone vei chimisi - Provadia df reviso
Isutizene n. 221 lecrizone n. 148

L 1 not otherwise specifiad, the unceraity is cxtended and has been calculated with a recovery factar k=2 corresnorciing 12 a probability interval of acout 95%.. - LuD s fre detecticn
Lmit and identifies a confidonce interval of ze:o with & probabilty interval of about 9875, - LoQ is (e Tieit of quanticat-on."n.g" iz not ¢elecled and indicates a value infericr to the Loo.
"races ()" means a value between LoD and LeQ, Ihis value is indicative. "<x” or ">x" indicals infer.cr or superior ta the measurament feid of the test - If not diferently specificd, Lie
suins are calculated Ly lower bound criteriz (L.B.). - Registrauon with the number 7 of (e Regional List of the labaraiories of the Ragivne Veneto which perfoni anaiyses a8 rega s the
1 ocedures for the food safety 'n food indusiries, as reporiad in Annex A of DOR n®72 of 160 January 2008

Jemplate 716/SQ rev. 5 Page 2 of 2

Report digitally signed according to the law in force.
Tha resuts conta ned in tn 2 Test Repod refer ey to the analyzed sample. Ths Tes! Report can nat ba copiod. even partely, without Chelab’s writicn pernteson.

Chelab S.rl, a Meneux NutriScicnoes cotnpany
Head office: Via Fiatta 25 31023 Resana, Naly Phone, + 20 0423, 7177 [ Fax + 32 0423.7180 00 wwww cherab. g
VAT or. 01500000269, R.E A Treviso n, 152079 Fuliy paid up € 103,450 00



